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Name of University City State         Phone               Email & Website

H Ahmedabad University Ahmedabad Gujarat +917961911200 ugadmissions@ahduni.edu.in
https://ahduni.edu.in/

H AISECT University Hazaribagh Jharkhand +917552432801 aisect@aisect.org
https://www.aisect.org

H Amity University Noida Uttar Pradesh +911202445252 admissions@amity.edu
https://www.amity.edu/

H Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham Coimbatore Tamil Nadu +914222685000 univhq@amrita.edu
https://www.amrita.edu/

H Ashoka University Sonipat Haryana +911302300000 ugapply@ashoka.edu.in
https://www.ashoka.edu.in/

H Bhagwan Parshuram New Delhi Delhi +911127571080 bpitindia@yahoo.com
Institute of  Technology https://bpitindia.com/

H Bharath Institute of Higher Chennai Tamil Nadu +914422290247 admission@bharathuniv.ac.in
Education and Research https://www.bharathuniv.ac.in/

H Bharati Vidyapeeth Pune Maharashtra +9102024407131 bvuniversity
(Deemed to be University) @bharatividyapeeth.edu

https://www.bvuniversity.edu.in/

H Birla Institute of Pilani Rajasthan +911596255294 fic.fd@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in
Technology and Science https://www.bits-pilani.ac.in/

H BML Munjal University Gurugram Haryana +911242679002 info@bmu.edu.in
https://www.bmu.edu.in/

H Career College of Law Bhopal Madhya Pradesh +918959002200 info@careercollegeindia.com
https://ccl.ac.in/

H CEPT University Ahmedabad Gujarat +917968310000 admissions@cept.ac.in
https://cept.ac.in/

H Chandigarh Engineering Landran Punjab +919592104444 admissions@cgc.edu.in
College-CGC https://www.cgc.edu.in/

chandigarh-engineering-college

H Chandigarh Group of  Colleges Jhanjeri Punjab +911723505300 info@cgc.ac.in
https://www.cgc.ac.in/

H Chitkara University Rajpura Punjab +919501105718 admissions@chitkara.edu.in
https://www.chitkara.edu.in/

H Christ University Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh +91120 6666100 mail.ncr@christuniversity.in
https://ncr.christuniversity.in/

H Dr. C. V. Raman University Bilaspur Chattisgarh +917753253801 admissions@cvru.ac.in
https://www.cvru.ac.in/

H Dr. C. V. Raman University Vaishali Bihar +917061331733 info@cvrubihar.ac.in
https://www.cvrubihar.ac.in/

H Dr. C. V. Raman University Khandwa Madhya Pradesh +919713247476 info@cvrump.ac.in
https://cvrump.ac.in

H Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Pune Maharashtra +912067116412 info@dpu.edu.in
https://dpu.edu.in/

H Eastern Institute for Integrated Kolkata West Bengal +919163393666 admission@eiilm.co.in
Learning in Management (EIILM) https://eiilm.co.in/

H Flame University Pune Maharashtra 18002094567 enquiry@flame.edu.in
https://www.flame.edu.in/

H Galgotias University Greater Uttar Pradesh +917838141101 deepak.kaushik
Noida @galgotiasuniversity.edu.in

https://
www.galgotiasuniversity.edu.in/

The overall survey of  the Top Universities in India, based on key parameters of  Academic Excellence,
Intake Quality and Administrative Acumen, Infrastructure, Personality Development, Faculty with Ph.D., and

Placement Record, serves students and parents looking for the best institutions at the national level.
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H Gandhi Institute of  Technology Visakha- Andhra Pradesh, +918912790501 admission_gim@gitam.edu
and Management (GITAM) patnam, https://www.gitam.edu/

Hyderabad Telangana
& Bengaluru Karnataka

H Gautam Buddha University Greater Noida Uttar Pradesh +911202344200 info@gbu.ac.in
https://www.gbu.ac.in/

H Geeta University Panipat Haryana +9192787 68000 info@geetauniversity.edu.in
https://www.geetauniversity.edu.in/

H GIET University Rayagada Odisha +918118053001 enquiry@giet.edu
https://www.giet.edu/

H Gujarat Maritime University Gandhinagar Gujarat +916356894500 admissions@gmu.edu.in
(GMU) https://gmu.edu.in/

H Gujarat National Law University Gandhinagar Gujarat +917923276611 contact@gnlu.ac.in
https://www.gnlu.ac.in/

H Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha New Delhi Delhi +911125302171 ggsipu.pr@rediffmail.com
University http://www.ipu.ac.in/

H Guru Nanak University Hyderabad Telangana +918008295550 adadmissions@gniindia.org
https://gnuindia.org/

H Hindustan Institute of  Technology Chennai Tamil Nadu  +914422341389 info@hindustanuniv.ac.in
Technology  & Science https://hindustanuniv.ac.in/
(Deemed to be University)

H ICFAI Foundation for Hyderabad Telangana +9140-23479798 ifheadmissions@icfaiuniversity.in
Higher Education  & 8498053801 https://www.ifheindia.org/

H IIHMR University Jaipur Rajasthan +911413924700 admissions@iihmr.edu.in
https://iihmr.edu.in/

H IILM University Gurgaon Greater Noida +917314852902 admissions.iilmu@iilm.edu
https://iilm.edu.in/a

H IIMT University Meerut Uttar Pradesh +919997089170 mail@iimtindia.net
https://iimtu.edu.in/

H IIS University Jaipur Rajasthan +911412400160 admissions@iisuniv.ac.in
https://www.iisuniv.ac.in/

H Indian Institute of  Foreign Trade New Delhi Delhi +911139147200 admission@iift.edu
(IIFT)

H Indira Gandhi Delhi Technological New Delhi Delhi +911123900261 registrar@igdtuw.ac.in
University for Women (IGDTUW) https://www.igdtuw.ac.in/

H Indira Gandhi Institute of Mumbai Maharashtra +912228400919 registrar@igidr.ac.in
Development Research http://www.igidr.ac.in/

H Indira Gandhi National Open New Delhi Delhi +911129571000, registrarsrd@ignou.ac.in,
University 29571301 rcdelhi1@ignou.ac.in

http://www.ignou.ac.in/

H International Institute of Bengaluru Karnataka +918041407777 info@iiitb.ac.in
Information Technology https://www.iiitb.ac.in/

H IRMA Institute of Rural Anand Gujarat +912692260391 info@irma.ac.in
Management Anand (IRMA) https://irma.ac.in/

H ITM University Gwalior Madhya Pradesh +916264865609 admission@itmuniversity.ac.in
https://itmuniversity.ac.in/

H ITM University Raipur Chattisgarh +919826598201 itmuradmission@itmuniversity.org
https://www.itmuniversity.org/

H Jagan Institute of Management New Delhi Delhi +919871097501 admissions@jimsindia.org
Studies https://www.jimsindia.org/

H Jain  (Deemed-to-be University) Bengaluru Karnataka +917337614222 admissions@jainuniversity.ac.in
https://www.jainuniversity.ac.in/

H Jaipuria Institute of Management Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh +91 9958222099 admissions@jaipuria.edu.in
https://www.jaipuria.ac.in/

Name of University City State         Phone               Email & Website
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H Jaipuria Institute of Management Noida Uttar Pradesh +91120 4638300 noida@jaipuria.ac.in
https://www.jaipuria.ac.in/campuses/
jaipuria-noida/

H Jaipuria School of Business Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh +919717335551 pgdm@jaipuria.edu.in
https://jsb.jaipuria.edu.in/

H Jaypee Business School Noida Uttar Pradesh +919560349500 admission@jiit.ac.in
http://jbs.ac.in/

H Jaypee Institute of Information Noida Uttar Pradesh +917428630600 admission@jiit.ac.in
Technology https://www.jiit.ac.in/

H JK Business School Gurugram Haryana +919711629701 admissions@jkbschool.org
https://apply.jkbschool.org/

H JSS Academy of Higher Education Mysuru Karnataka +918212548416 admissions@jssuni.edu.in
& Research https://jssuni.edu.in

H Kalasalingam Academy of Srivilliputhur Tamil Nadu 18004257884 info@kalasalingam.ac.in
Research and Education https://kalasalingam.ac.in/

H Kalinga University Raipur Chattisgarh +919907252100, registrar@kalingauniversity.ac.in
+919303097043 https://kalingauniversity.ac.in/

H Karnataka State Open University Mysuru Karnataka +918310715545, contactus.ksou@gmail.com
+918212512471 https://ksoumysuru.ac.in/

H Karunya Institute of  Technology Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 18008899888  & admissions@karunya.edu
and Sciences 1800 425 4300 https://www.karunya.edu/

H KIIT University Bhubanesh- Odisha +916742725113 admission@kiit.ac.in
war https://kiit.ac.in/

H KL University Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh +918663500122 registrar@kluniversity.in
Hyderabad & Telangana +918645 350200 https://www.kluniversity.in/

H KLE Technological University Hubbalili Karnataka +918362378103 info@kletech.ac.in
https://www.kletech.ac.in/

H Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Guwahati Assam +913612235642 info@kkhsou.in
Open University https://www.kkhsou.in/

H Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra Haryana +911744238169 ddeadmission@kuk.ac.in
https://www.kuk.ac.in/

H LNCT University Bhopal Madhya Pradesh +917440777222 admission@lnctu.ac.in
https://lnctu.ac.in/

H Lovely Professional University Phagwara Punjab +911824517000 admissions@lpu.co.in
https://www.lpu.in/

H Maharaja Agrasen University Solan Himachal Pradesh +919318029217 admission@mau.ac.in
https://mau.ac.in/

H Maharishi Markandeshwar Ambala Haryana +911731274475 info@mmumullana.org
University https://www.mmumullana.org/

H Manav Rachna International Faridabad Haryana +911294259000 admissions@manavrachna.edu.in
Institute of Research and Studies https://mriirs.edu.in/

H Manipal Academy of Manipal Karnataka +919243777733 admissions@manipal.edu
Higher Education https://manipal.edu/mu.html

H Manipal University Jaipur Rajasthan +911413999100 admissions@jaipur.manipal.edu
https://jaipur.manipal.edu/

H MS Ramaiah University of Bengaluru Karnataka +918010004444 admissions23@msruas.ac.in
Applied Sciences https://www.msruas.ac.in/

H Narsee Monjee Institute of Mumbai Maharashtra 18001025138 info@nmims.edu
Management and Higher Studies https://www.nmims.edu/

H NERIM Group of Institutions Guwahati Assam +919864750000 nerimindia@gmail.com
http://nerimindia.org/

H Nirma University Ahmedabad Gujarat +917971652000 vp@nirmauni.ac.in
https://nirmauni.ac.in/

H O.P. Jindal Global University Sonipat Haryana +917419613587 admissions@jgu.edu.in
https://jgu.edu.in/

Name of University City State         Phone               Email & Website
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*This list is in alphabetical order.

H PES University Bengaluru Karnataka +918026721983 admissions@pes.edu
https://pes.edu/

H Presidency University Bengaluru Karnataka +919022092222 admission@presidencyuniversity.in
https://www.presidencyuniversity.in/

H Rabindranath Tagore University Bhopal Madhya Pradesh +917552700401 info@rntu.ac.in
https://rntu.ac.in/

H REVA University Bengaluru Karnataka +919021190211 info@reva.edu.in
https://www.reva.edu.in/

H Scope Global Skills University Bhopal Madhya Pradesh +918109347769 info@sgsuniversity.ac.in
https://www.sgsuniversity.ac.in/

H Sathyabama Institute of Chennai Tamil Nadu +914424503150 admissions@sathyabama.ac.in
Science & Technology https://www.sathyabama.ac.in/
(Deemed to be University)

H Sharda University Greater Noida Uttar Pradesh +911204570000 admission@sharda.ac.in
https://www.sharda.ac.in/

H Shiv Nadar University Greater Noida Uttar Pradesh +911207170100 info@snu.edu.in
https://snu.edu.in/

H Shobhit Institute of Meerut Uttar Pradesh +917617505016 mail@shobhituniversity.ac.in
Engineering  & Technology https://www.shobhituniversity.ac.in/
(Deemed to be University)

H Sikkim Manipal University Gangtok Sikkim +919735110007 admission.smit@smu.edu.in
https://smu.edu.in/smu.html

H Sir Padampat Singhania University Udaipur Rajasthan 18008896555 info@spsu.ac.in
https://www.spsu.ac.in/

H SRM Institute of Science and Chennai Tamil Nadu +918069087000 infodesk@srmist.edu.in
Technology https://www.srmist.edu.in/

H SRM University Amaravati Andhra Pradesh +918632343000 admissions@srmap.edu.in
https://srmap.edu.in/

H SRM UNIVERSITY Sonepat Haryana +918816033301 admissions@srmuniversity.ac.in
https://www.srmuniversity.ac.in/

H SRM Institute of Science and Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 18008893496 director.ncr@srmist.edu.in
Technology +911232234301 https://www.srmup.in/
(Deemed to be University)

H Swami Vivekanand Subharti Meerut Uttar Pradesh +919639222288 admission@subharti.org
University https://subharti.org/

H Symbiosis International University Pune Maharashtra + 912028116200 info@siu.edu.in
https://www.siu.edu.in/

H Thapar Institute of Engineering Patiala Punjab +911752393816 admissions@thapar.edu
and Technology https://www.thapar.edu/

H The Assam Kaziranga University Jorhat Assam 18005725898 info@kzu.ac.in
https://www.kzu.ac.in/

H University of Engineering and Kolkata West Bengal +918010700500 admissions@iemcal.com
Management https://uem.edu.in/uem-kolkata/

H University of Petroleum and Dehradun Uttarakhand +919997799474 enrollments@upes.ac.in
Energy Studies https://www.upes.ac.in/

H Vellore Institute of  Technology Vellore Tamil Nadu +914446277555 ugadmission@vit.ac.in
https://vit.ac.in/

H Vel Tech  University Avadi Tamil Nadu +18002127669 admission@veltech.edu.in,
icfsst@veltech.edu.in
https://www.veltech.edu.in/

H Vidyashilp University Bengaluru Karnataka +918069630500 admission @vidyashilpuniversity.edu.in
https://vidyashilp.edu.in/

H VIT-AP University Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh +91863 2370444 admission@vitap.ac.in
https://vitap.ac.in/

H XIM University Bhubanesh- Odisha +916742377700 info@xim.edu.in
war https://xim.edu.in/
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VIT-AP University, Near Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh

Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

IIS (Deemed to be University), Jaipur, Rajasthan

Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut, UP

Scope Global Skills University, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

IIHMR University, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Hindustan University, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

NERIM Group of  Institutions, Guwahati, Assam

Gautam Buddha University, Greater Noida (U.P.)

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, Haryana

Manipal University Jaipur, Rajasthan

Mats University, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

PDM University, Bahadurgarh, Haryana

Guru Jambheshwar University of  Science & Technology, 
Hisar, Haryana



Name of University City

Top Universities In India : State-wise
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ANDHRA PRADESH
Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM) Visakhapatnam

KL University Vijayawada

SRM University Amaravati

VIT-AP University Vijayawada

ASSAM
Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University Guwahati

NERIM Group of Institutions Guwahati

The Assam Kaziranga University Jorhat

BIHAR
Dr. C. V. Raman University Vaishali

CHATTISGARH
Dr. C. V. Raman University Bilaspur

ITM University Raipur

Kalinga University Raipur

DELHI
Bhagwan Parshuram Institute of Technology New Delhi

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University New Delhi

Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT) New Delhi

Indira Gandhi Delhi Technological University for Women (IGDTUW) New Delhi

Indira Gandhi National Open University New Delhi

Jagan Institute of Management Studies New Delhi

GUJARAT
Ahmedabad University Ahmedabad

CEPT University Ahmedabad

Gujarat Maritime University (GMU) Gandhinagar

Gujarat National Law University Gandhinagar

IRMA Institute of Rural Management Anand (IRMA) Anand

Nirma University Ahmedabad

HARYANA
Ashoka University Sonipat

BML Munjal University Gurugram

Geeta University Panipat

IILM University Gurgaon

JK Business School Gurugram

Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra

Maharishi Markandeshwar University Ambala

Manav Rachna International Institute of Research and Studies Faridabad

O.P. Jindal Global University Sonipat

The state-wise survey of  the Top Universities in India, based on key parameters of  Academic Excellence,
Intake Quality and Administrative Acumen, Infrastructure, Personality Development, Faculty with Ph.D.,
and Placement Record, helps students and parents looking for the best institutions in a particular state.
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Name of University City

HIMACHAL PRADESH
Maharaja Agrasen University Solan

JHARKHAND
AISECT University Hazaribagh

KARNATAKA
Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM) Bengaluru

International Institute of Information Technology Bengaluru

Jain  (Deemed-to-be University) Bengaluru

JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research Mysuru

Karnataka State Open University Mysuru

KLE Technological University Hubbalili

Manipal Academy of Higher Education Manipal

MS Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences Bengaluru

PES University Bengaluru

Presidency University Bengaluru

REVA University Bengaluru

Vidyashilp University Bengaluru

MADHYA PRADESH

Career College of Law Bhopal

Dr. C. V. Raman University Khandwa

ITM University Gwalior

LNCT University Bhopal

Rabindranath Tagore University Bhopal

Scope Global Skills University Bhopal

MAHARASHTRA

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Pune

Flame University Pune

Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research Mumbai

Narsee Monjee Institute of Management and Higher Studies Mumbai

Symbiosis International University Pune

ODISHA

GIET University Rayagada

KIIT University Bhubaneshwar

XIM University Bhubaneshwar

PUNJAB

Chandigarh Engineering College-CGC Landran

Chandigarh Group of Colleges Jhanjeri

Chitkara University Rajpura

Lovely Professional University Phagwara

Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology Patiala



96 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, SEPTEMBER 2023

Name of University City

RAJASTHAN
Birla Institute of Technology and Science Pilani

IIHMR University Jaipur

IIS University Jaipur

Manipal University Jaipur

Sir Padampat Singhania University Udaipur

SIKKIM
Sikkim Manipal University Gangtok

TAMIL NADU
Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham Coimbatore

Bharath Institute of Higher Education and Research Chennai

Hindustan Institute of Technology & Science (Deemed to be University) Chennai

Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education Srivilliputhur

Karunya Institute of Technology and Sciences Coimbatore

Sathyabama Institute of Science & Technology (Deemed to be University) Chennai

SRM Institute of Science and Technology Chennai

Vellore Institute of Technology Vellore

Vel Tech  University Avadi

TELANGANA
Guru Nanak University Hyderabad

Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM) Hyderabad

ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education Hyderabad

KL University Hyderabad

UTTAR PRADESH
Amity University Noida

Christ University Ghaziabad

Galgotias University Greater Noida

Gautam Buddha University Greater Noida

IILM University Greater Noida

IIMT University Meerut

Jaipuria Institute of Management Ghaziabad

Jaipuria Institute of Management Noida

Jaipuria School of Business Ghaziabad

Jaypee Business School Noida

Jaypee Institute of Information Technology Noida

Sharda University Greater Noida

Shiv Nadar University Greater Noida

Shobhit Institute of Engineering & Technology (Deemed to be University) Meerut

SRM Institute of Science and Technology (Deemed to be University) Ghaziabad

Swami Vivekanand Subharti University Meerut

UTTARAKHAND
University of Petroleum and Energy Studies Dehradun

WEST BENGAL
Eastern Institute for Integrated Learning in Management (EIILM) Kolkata

University of Engineering and Management Kolkata




